

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 830
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “prohibiting” in line 18 down through “purpose:” in line 19; and in line 20, after “purpose” insert “under certain circumstances”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 21, strike “ONLY INCLUDE” and substitute “INCLUDE ONLY”; in lines 26 and 28, in each instance, strike the first “ASSOCIATION” and substitute “ASSOCIATION,”; in lines 30 and 32, in each instance, strike “INDUSTRY” and substitute “INDUSTRY,”; in line 29, after “4.” insert “A REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE BLACKS OF THE CHESAPEAKE FOUNDATION, DESIGNATED BY THE FOUNDATION;”

5.”;

and in line 31, strike “5.” and substitute “6.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in lines 1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, 13, 15, 17, and 19, strike “6.”, “7.”, “8.”, “9.”, “10.”, “11.”, “12.”, “13.”, “14.”, and “15.”, respectively, and substitute “7.”, “8.”, “9.”, “10.”, “11.”, “12.”, “13.”, “14.”, “16.”, and “17.”, respectively; in line 2, strike “MARYLAND” and substitute “MARYLAND,”; in line 4, strike the first “FOUNDATION” and substitute “FOUNDATION,”; in line 6, strike the first “CONSERVANCY” and substitute “CONSERVANCY,”; in line 8, strike the first “ASSOCIATION” and substitute “ASSOCIATION,”; in line 10, strike the first “FEDERATION” and substitute “FEDERATION,”; in line 14, strike the first “COMMISSION” and substitute “COMMISSION,”; in line 16, strike the first “ENVIRONMENTAL” and substitute “ENVIRONMENTAL,”; in line 18, strike the first “AQUARIUM” and substitute

(Over)

**SB0830/440419/1 Environment and Transportation Committee
Amendments to SB 830
Page 2 of 2**

“AQUARIUM,”; in line 20, strike “SCIENCE” and substitute “SCIENCE,”; after line 16, insert:

“15. A REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE CHESAPEAKE BAYSAVERS, DESIGNATED BY THE CHESAPEAKE BAYSAVERS;”;

in line 18, strike “AND”; and in line 20, after the second “CENTER” insert “; AND

18. A REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE PATUXENT ENVIRONMENTAL AND AQUATIC RESEARCH LABORATORY, MORGAN STATE UNIVERSITY, DESIGNATED BY THE RESEARCH LABORATORY”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 27 through 29, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 6, in line 24, after “OYSTERS” insert “, INCLUDING THE PUBLIC FISHERY”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 8, in line 20, after “ARTICLE,” insert “AND WITH THE CONSENT OF A 75% MAJORITY OF ITS MEMBERS,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 9, in line 16, after “Department” insert “of Natural Resources”.